

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-29

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SPONSORSHIP OF THE ST. PAUL'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH SPECKLED TROUT INVITATIONAL FISHING TOURNAMENT NOVEMBER 4, 2023

WHEREAS, the Magnolia Springs Town Council desires to provide public services to its residents and visitors for the purpose of enhancing the lives of local children and adults facing hardships;

WHEREAS, the Town Council determines that donating funds to St. Paul's Episcopal Chapel for the Speckled Trout Invitational Fishing Tournament for community outreach is in the best interest of the citizens of Magnolia Springs, Alabama;

WHEREAS, the Town agreed to the payment of the total sum of \$500.00 to St. Paul's Episcopal Chapel for the Speckled Trout Invitational Fishing Tournament as a Weeks Bay Sponsor.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Magnolia Springs, Alabama, while in regular session on the 24th day of October, 2023 at 5:00 pm, authorize the Town of Magnolia Springs to participate as a Weeks Bay Sponsor with commitment of \$500.00 to St. Paul's Episcopal Church for the Speckled Trout Tournament, where the proceeds will enhance the lives of children and adults facing hardships.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED on this 24th day of October, 2023.

Kim Koniar – Mayor

ATTEST:

Hannah Driskell - Town Clerk